
D handle
1

13

4

3
2

5
6

7

8

9

6

6

11

10
11

12
12

30

42

40

109

92106D2

19

30

4

144

146

17

20

18
16

147

21

22

145

6

14
15

2

3

1

45°

22.5°

15°

30°

24
23

12
13

10
11

1

5

14
36

30°
15° 22.5°

0°

45°

7

8

6
7

9

35

3

134

38

36
37

39

136
135

39

62

29

60

63

77

68

76

75

69
70

73

71

25

8

9

69

70

28

27
26

74

72
73

66
67

61

78
8079

99
14386

85

32

51

55

91

150

27

31

30

32

59

58

34
33

153
154

30

56
57

14

152

64

83

65

40

30

87

45

49

148
149 44

48

142

50

53

47
46

52

40

41

29

101
102

54

103

92
93

32

94
95

90
89

88
100

111

112

9796

104

53

52

81 84
82

10
98

106

105

134

137

136

139

138

135

138

140

137

131
141

14

123

119

42
41

43

116

14

84

116

113
114

115

108

118
117

119

122
14

120
121

128

126

127

124 125

129

110
107

132
130

151

133

设计：金国标          校对：朱海报            审核：姚建军  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



parts list of 92106D2
1 extension bar 78 wrench

2 Wing shape screw M6x46 79 M8x16 bolt.

3 Rubber foot 80 out flange

4 Base 81 blade

5 M8x50 screw 82 position ring for blade.

6 spring base 83 inner flange.

7 Steel plate for the rotating table 84 M5x16 cross-on-head screw

8 spring 85 bearing cover.

9 M6x12 screw 86 Output shaft

10 φ4 pad 87 4 key

11 M4x12 cross-on-head screw 88 6203 bearing

12 rotatory table 89 bearing house

13 Rubber foot 90 big gear

14 φ5 pad 91 φ17  spring clip

15 M5x10 cross-on-head screw 92 HK121610 bearing

16 small spring 93 fixed blade cover

17 locking bolt. 94 block 

18 locking bolt. 95 M4x8 cross-on-head screw

19 locking handle. 96 M5x8 cross-on-head screw

20 locking release. 97 rubber block

21 steel piece for spring. 98 M4x10 cross-on-head screw

22 holder for  the steel piece. 99 Self lock trigger

23 pointer 100 spring

24 M5x12 cross-on-head screw 101 spring supporter

25 M5x8 cross-on-head screw 102 φ8 Circlip

26 φ8 pad 103 screw

27 M8 locknet 104 M6x35 screw

28 kerf board 105 Trigger cap

29 locking screw for sliding bar 106 Self lock connection rod

30 M6x8 screw 107 label 1

31 engage of the table 108 M4x10 cross-on-head screw

32 Rubber baffle 109 dust outlet

33 Rivet 2x4 110 dust bag

34 Scale 111 6202 bearing

35 M5x35 cross-on-head screw 112 spring

36 sliding bar supporter 113 bolt for self lock.

37 plastic supporter 114 cover for self lock.

38 rubber ring 115 rotor

39 guiding bar 116 carbon brush.

40 linear bearing 117 6000 bearing

41 ring 118 Ring.

42 Press ring 119 ST4.8x70 screw

43 locking ring for guiding bar. 120 stator

44 screw for locking supporter 121 Ring.

45 bolt cover 122 pad for movable blade guard.
46 locking spring 123 movable guard
47 back handle 124 Spring 
48 nut 125 M6x8 cross-on-head screw
49 φ10 pad 126 φ6 nut
50 M10x95 bolt 127 screw
51 M10 locknut 128 big guard plate
52 M6x25 screw 129 block plate
53 M6 nut 130 Screw for connection rod 1
54 spring 131 Screw for connection rod 2
55 supporter parts 132 M6 locknut
56 bevel angle pointer. 133 connection rod
57 M4x8 cross-on-head screw 134 φ6 flat pad
58 locking cap 135 φ6 spring pad
59 self-locking bolt for miter saw head 136 M6x35 cross-on-head screw
60 engage of the supporter 137 carbon brush cap
61 adjusting steel pad 138 brush holder
62 φ6 pad 139 motor housing
63 screw 140 label 2
64 up sliding bar 141 connect cover 1
65 back cap 142 φ6 hollow pin
66 supporting bolt for saw head. 143 M3x8 cross-on-head screw
67 spring 144 M5x12 cross-on-head screw
68 fence 145 support base
69 φ6 spring pad 146 locking bolt.
70 M6x30 screw 147 locking plate
71

work clamp

148 cross nonstandard screw
72 149 spring
73 150 Angle localizer
74 151 connect cover 2
75 152 nonstandard screw
76 153 locking spring
77 154 φ3 hollow pin


	PARTS LIST FOR 92106D2.pdf
	Sheet3


